

Amend printed copy of HB 352/HCS 1

PART I

A. GENERAL GOVERNMENT

9. COMMISSION ON WOMEN On page 6, delete lines 10 through 13, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

	"2020-21	2021-22
General Fund	250,000	250,000";
Adjust subsequent subtotals and totals accordingly;		
On page 95, line 26, delete "124,367,900" and "124,367,900" and insert "124,117,900" and		
"124,117,900" in lieu thereof;		
Adjust subsequent subtotals and totals accordingly;		
On page 96, line 5, after the semicolon, insert "and";		
On page 96, delete line 6 in its entirety; and		
On page 96, line 7, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)" in lieu thereof.		

SUMMARY: Appropriate \$250,000 in General Fund moneys in each fiscal year to the

Commission on Women and eliminate funding for the Ordered Liberty Program under the

University of Louisville.

Amendment No.	Rep Rep. Derrick Graham
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX